## 506840522 08/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6887343 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TONGALP H. TEZEL	12/04/2012
ANDREA S. GOBIN	12/04/2012
GOBIN G. O'TOOLE	12/04/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	300 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 300
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17356082

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503273400

Email: black@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROM-002DIVCON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHIN K. CHIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Khin K. Chin, Reg. No. 66,416/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PROM-002DIV\_Exec\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PROM-002DIV\_Exec\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PROM-002DIV\_Exec\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PROM-002DIV\_Exec\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506840522 REEL: 057307 FRAME: 0926

 $source = PROM-002DIV\_Exec\_Assignment\#page5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 057307 FRAME: 0927

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I. Tongalp H. Tezel, of Louisville, Kentucky, have invented certain improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING OXIDATIVE STRESS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on November 21, 2012 and assigned Application Serial Number 61/728,900:

WHEREAS, I, Andrea S. Gobin, of Louisville, Kentucky, have invented certain improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING OXIDATIVE STRESS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on November 21, 2012 and assigned Application Serial Number 61/728,900;

WHEREAS, I, Martin G. O'Toole, of Louisville, Kentucky, have invented certain improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING OXIDATIVE STRESS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on November 21, 2012 and assigned Application Serial Number 61/728,900; and

WHEREAS, at such time as the undersigned made the invention, they were under an obligation to assign rights to the University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having offices at the University of Louisville, Office of Technology Transfer, Med Center Three, 201 E. Jefferson, Suite 215, Louisville, KY 40202.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc., its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and to any and

UN024:12073:908328:1.LOUISVILLE

all utility applications claiming priority thereto and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America or any foreign country.

The undersigned agree that the Assignee may apply for domestic and foreign Letters

Patent on the invention, and agree to cooperate with the Assignee, and to execute without
additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by the Assignee to apply
for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the officials of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

2

The undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date above the undersigned names.

Signed and sealed at LOUISVIIL (	on 12-4-2012.
State of) ss County of	Tongalp H. Tezel
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4TH day of 1  Notary Public  My Commission expires 9.24.2015.	)EC2012.
Signed and sealed atc	on, 2012.
State of	Andrea S. Gobin
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	2012.
Notary Public	
My Commission expires	

The undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed	by the undersigned on the date above the
undersigned names.	
Signed and sealed at	on, 2012.
State of	Tongalp H. Tezel
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of2012.
Notary Public  My Commission expires	·
Signed and sealed at University of Love	isville on Dec. 4, 2012.
State of Kentucky ) ) ss County of Jefferson )	Andrea S. Gobin
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 44  Wendy & Mutalf  Notary Public	day of <u>December</u> 2012.
My Commission expires January ?	<u>2013</u> .
UN024:12073:908328;1:LOUISVILLE	3

PATENT REEL: 057307 FRAME: 0931

Signed and sealed at Mourity of Louisille on Sec. 4, 2012.
Mat & Oral
Martin G. O'Toole
State of Kenfucky )
) SS
State of Kentucky )  State of Jefferson )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of December 2012.  Wenely Mutalf  Notary Public
My Commission expires January 8, 2013.

UN024:12073:908328:1:LOUISVILLE